
 

 

1005 Ridge Road ● Munster, IN 46321 ● (219) 836-8810 ● Police/Fire Emergencies 911 

Police Non-Emergency (219) 836-6600 ● Fire Non-Emergency (219) 836-6960 

www.munster.org 

 
To:  President and Members of Town Council 
 
From:  Staff of Public Works 
 
Meeting: July 15, 2024 
 
Re:  2024 Paving and Water Main Change Order 
 
 

Background:   

This change order is for Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc to hydro-excavate approximately 433 linear feet 

of curb along Fran-Lin Parkway to expose the existing fiber optic line to continue curb removals. 

 

Methodology:   

After an on-site meeting on June 28, 2024, in order to keep the project moving it was determined to hydro-

excavate approximately 433 linear feet on Fran-Lin Parkway.  This is an additional cost of $27,300 to the 

project. In order to keep the project moving forward and on schedule, the Interim Town Manager signed 

the change order as it is within her signing authority limit. 

 

 

Recommendation:   

By motion and voice vote, confirm the change order from Rieth-Riley Construction, Co., Inc in the 

amount of $27,300 to hydro-excavate along Fran-Lin Parkway for a new total job cost of $5,224,379.33. 


