
Change Order 

01 26 63 - 1  MUNST 175391 – 2024 Paving and Water Main Improvements  

DOCUMENT 01 26 63 
 

CHANGE ORDER 
 
 
 

NUMBER: 4 

PROJECT: 2024 Paving and Water Main Improvements – Fran-Lin, Chestnut, Holly, Camellia, and White 
Oak 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 12/9/2024             EFFECTIVE DATE:             12/9/2024            ,                
 ___________________________________________________________________________________  
 
OWNER: Town of Munster 

OWNER’S Contract No. MUNST 175391 

CONTRACTOR: Rieth-Riley                                            ENGINEER: SEH of Indiana 
 ___________________________________________________________________________________  
 
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. 
 
Description:  
#45 RAISED CROSSWALK – REMOVE 5 EACH 
RAISED CROSSWALK GRATE – ADD 39 EACH at $283.00 
 
  
Reason for Change Order: 
Five raised crosswalks were removed from the project. The raised crosswalks removed from the project 
were: 
Chestnut Lane/Oriole Drive 
Chestnut Lane/Bluebird Lane 
Chestnut Lane/Robin Drive 
Camellia Drive/Elmwood Drive 
Camellia Drive/Greenwood Avenue 
 
At the beginning of the project the contractor ordered raised crosswalk grates for all ten proposed raised 
crosswalks, five of the crosswalks were not installed. The raised crosswalks grates are non-refundable 
and have been turned over to the Town of Munster.   
 
Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 
Rieth-Riley – Non-Refundable Raised Crosswalk Grates 
Ferguson – Raised Crosswalks Grates Invoice 
 
  



Change Order 

01 26 63 - 2  MUNST 175391 – 2024 Paving and Water Main Improvements  

 

 

 CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:  CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 
 

Original Contract Price 
 
 
$ 5,197,079.33  
 

 

Original Contract Times 
 
Substantial Completion:  

Ready for final payment:  
 days or dates 

 

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. _1_ to No. _3_ 
 
$ 224,585.65  
 

 

Net changes from previous Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___ 
 
   
 (days) 

 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order 
 
 
$ 5,421,664.98  
 

 

Contract Times prior to this Change Order 
 
Substantial Completion:  

Ready for final payment:  
 days or dates 

 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
 
$ (46,038.00)  
 

 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order 
 
   
 (days) 

 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders 
 
 
$ 5,375,626.98  
 

 

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders 
 
Substantial Completion:  

Ready for final payment:  
 days or dates 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
 
 
By:   
      Engineer (Authorized Signature) 
 
 
Date:   

 
 
APPROVED: 
Town of Munster 
 
 
By:   
      Interim Town Manager 
 
 
Date:   
 
 
 
 
 

END OF SECTION 
 

 
 
ACCEPTED: 
 
 
 
By:   
      Contractor (Authorized Signature) 
 
 
Date:   

 

12/9/2024

jroark
Image

jroark
Text Box
12/9/2024



  

 

 

December 8th, 2024 
 

Ms. Kimberly Wenzel, PE SENT VIA EMIAL 

SHE Inc. 

Munster 24 Paving and Water Main Improvements 
  

Re: RR Job: 3641701 

 Non-Refundable Raised Crosswalk Grates 

Ms. Wenzel, 
 

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. (“Rieth-Riley”) submits this request for Non-Refundable Raised Crosswalk Grates 

related to the work on the above contract. Please see the attached invoice from Ferguson Waterworks. The 39 

grates have been turned over to the Town of Munster. Included in the rates is: costs for the grates. The accepted 

changes will be increased from the original contract value of $5,197,079.33. 
 

Non-Refundable Raised Crosswalk Grates 

 

Item Description Quantity Unit Rate/Unit Extension 

NEW 
Raised Crosswalk 

Grates 
39 EA $283.00 $11,037.00 

Total    $11,037.00 
 

 

 

If acceptable, please provide a change order reflecting the new items and quantities. 

 

Respectfully, 

 

 
 
Justin Roark, Project Manager & Estimator      c: R-R Job File 3641701 

RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 

 




